

Dr. B.R. AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY, SRIKAKULAM, ETCHERLA-532410

Dr. G. Padma Rao,i/c DEAN OF UG EXAMINATIONSEmail: ugexaminations777@gmail.comNo.Dr.B.R.A.U./UG Internship Evaluation/VI SEM Reg. &Supply/Notification/2025Date: 13-03-25

To,

All the Principals of Degree Colleges Affiliated to Dr.B.R.Ambedkar University, Srikakulam, Etcherla - 532410.

Circular

Sir,

Sub: Revised schedule of VI semester Internship notification – Intimation – Reg.

		VI Semester Regular Internship
b.	Last date for payment of Examination fee by the candidate without fine	25-03-2025
c.	Payment of Examination Fee with penal fee of Rs.500/-	26-03-2025 &
	(Rupees Five Hundred only)	27-03-25
d.	Payment of Examination Fee with penal fee of Rs.1500/-	28-03-2025
	(Rupees One Thousand five hundred only)	
e.	Last date for submission of Hard copies of student data along	29-03-2025
	with attendance & Fee payment receipts	
f.	Date of commencement of evaluation of VI SEM Internship	01-04-2025 to
	(Semester candidates only)	04-04-2025

< Dean of Examinations (UG) Dr. B.R. Ambedkar University Srikakulam, Etcherla-532410

i/c Dean UG Examinations

Copies to:

- 1. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, Dr.B.R.AmbedkarUniversity, Srikakulam, Etcherla.
- 2. P.A to the Registrar, Dr.B.R.Ambedkar University, Srikakulam, Etcherla.
- 3. Dean, College Development Council, Dr.B.R.Ambedkar University, Srikakulam, Etcherla.
- 4. All Constituent and Affiliated College Principals of Dr. BRAU, Srikakulam.
- 5. Editors of all leading newspapers in Srikakulam District with a request to publish in the press as main news item.
- 6. Web designer, Dr.BRAU Website.

7. O.O.F